

Vermont Castings Pinnacle VF25/VF25T Parts

**Pinnacle VF25/VF25T**

Shell Model #'s 2660, 2662, 2664, 2699, 2701, 2700, 2646

Firebox Model #'s 2641-LP (Manual) & 2640-NG (Manual), 2093-NG (Thermostatic) & 2094-LP (Thermostatic)

Item/Model Number	Part Number	Item/Model Number	Part Number
1. VF25 FIREBOX ASSEMBLY / NG	0002640	9. HEATSHIELD	1408871
VF25 FIREBOX ASSEMBLY / LP	0002641	10. TAB, STEEL	1601488
VF25T FIREBOX ASSEMBLY / NG	0002093	11. 1/4-20X3/8" PHILLIPS SCREW	1200993
VF25T FIREBOX ASSEMBLY / LP	0002094	12. 1/4-20X1/2" HEX HEAD SCREW	1201338
2. BACK (Models 2660, 2662, 2664)	1408914	13. WASHER, WINGSCREW	1202470
BACK (Models 2699, 2700, 2701)	1408852	14. WASHER	1202474
3. END, LEFT	30001282	15. FENDER WASHER	1202527
4. END, RIGHT	30001281	16. 1/4-20 WINGSCREW	1201621
5. TOP	1301083	17. SNAP RING	1201987
6. FRONT (Models 2660, 2662, 2664)	1301105	18. LEVELLING BOLT	1201745
FRONT (Models 2699, 2700, 2701)	1301129	19. SCREEN	1408851
7. HINGE, CONTROL DOOR	1601670	<b>Firebox/Burner Parts</b>	
8. CONTROL DOOR	1301087	BASE	1301082
FIREBOX	1301081	1/4-20 X 1/2 PH RD HD	
OWNER'S MANUAL	2003027	(2-BURNER ASSEMBLY TO FIREBOX ASSEMBLY)	1200894
REAR SHROUD	1408852	1/4-20 X 5/8 PH RD HD (2-SCREEN TO FIREBOX)	1200896
SCREEN LATCH	1408818	1 5/8" DRYWALL SCREW (3-BURNER TO LOG SET)	1201299
COMPLETE BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY-NG	0005899	1/4-20 X 1 HEX HD CS	
COMPLETE BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY-LP	0005900	(3-FIREBOX TO BURNER BASE)	1201326
JUMPER WIRE	1601852	1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX HD CS	
ELECTRODE WIRE	1601651	(2-BURNER BASE FRONT FAN BOSSES)	1201337
PIEZO IGNITOR	1601304	1/4 PLN 7/8 OD FLAT WASHER	
REGULATOR CAP-NG VARIABLE	1601812	(3-FIREBOX TO BURNER BASE)	1202470
*Use the following prefixes for Enamel Parts:			
132 - Sand	134 - Midnight	3/8 FLAT NRW WASHER	
FRONT (ALL MODELS)	*1105	(BURNER BASE BACK FAN BOSS)	1202560
LEFT END (SAND)	30001303	1/4-20 PLN HEX NUT	
(MIDNIGHT)	30001310	(4-SCREEN TO FIREBOX ASSEMBLY)	1203210
RIGHT END (SAND)	30001302	1/32 SS CONTROL CABLE	
(MIDNIGHT)	30001309	(1.67" USED TO ATTACH LABELS)	1204867
TOP	*1083	1/32 OVAL SLEEVE (2-LABEL CONTROL CABLE)	1204874

The Vermont Castings, Majestic Products Company reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without notice.

**Hardware**

1/4-20 X 5/8 PH FL HD	1200865
(BURNER BASE BACK FAN BOSS)	

[www.woodmanspartsplus.com](http://www.woodmanspartsplus.com)

VF25/UV25M Parts Not Shown	
Front Log	140-9081
Back Log	140-9082
Burner Assembly	140-9076
Injector Tube Assembly	160-1801
Pilot Assembly Maxitrol NG	160-1794
Pilot Assembly Maxitrol LP	160-1795
Pilot Assembly Robertshaw NG	160-1663
Pilot Assembly Robertshaw LP	160-1667
Pilot Tubing NG	160-1898
Pilot Tubing LP	160-1899
Piezo Igniter Robertshaw Only	160-1304
Valve Maxitrol - LP	160-1921
Valve Maxitrol - NG	160-1926
Valve Robertshaw - NG	160-1657
Valve Robertshaw - LP	160-1658
VF25T Parts Not Shown	
Front Log	140-9081
Back Log	140-9082
Burner Assembly	140-9076
Injector Tube Assembly	160-1665
Pilot Assembly - NG	160-1792
Pilot Assembly - LP	160-1793
Pilot Tubing	160-1800
Piezo Igniter	160-1304
Igniter Cable	160-1661
Valve - LP	160-1791
Valve - NG	160-1790

**Vermont Castings, Majestic Products**

410 Admiral Blvd. • Mississauga, Ontario  
 Canada L5T 2N1 • 905-670-7777  
[www.majesticproducts.com](http://www.majesticproducts.com)